WHEREAS,

Republic of the Philippines
Quezon City Government

. BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSU LTANCY
2™ Floor, Finance Building, Procurement Department
Quezon Ciy Hall Complex, Efiptical Road, Quezon Cify

QUEION CiTy

Crermol! Lt Gy

RESOLUTION NO. B003; S -2021

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDS
AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

the Quezon City Government, through the Bids and Awards Committee for Infrastructure (QC-BAC-
Infra) downloaded an Invitation to Bid {ITB) dated May 25, 2021 in the Phi-GEPS and at
conspicuous places in Quezon City Hall for the public bidding to be held on June 15, 2021, for twenty
two (22) infrastructure projects of the City Government,

WHEREAS, a total of forty three (43) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from prospective

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

contractors and were issued bid documents;

during the scheduled public bidding held on June 15, 2021, forty three (43) bid proposals were
received and opened and, after examination of said documents, thity three (33) were declarad
passed and their corresponding bid price read while ten (10) were declared failed and one (1) project
no sales of bidding documents,

by virtue of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184,
otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, the BAC determines that the bidder
with the Lowest Calculated Bid/Highest Rated Bid fails the criteria for post-gualification, it shall
immediately notify the said bidder in writing of its post-disqualification and the grounds for it

evaluation of all bids received and rated passed and post-qualification of bidders with the lowest
calculated bid submitted for each specific project have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised
IRR of RA 9184

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy to declare the following bidders as having

the lowest calculated and responsive bids submitted for the corresponding projects bid out by the
QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy on June 15, 2021:

CONTRACTOR
PROJECT LOCATION WITH LOWEST SUBMITTED BID CALCULATED BID - RECOMMEN
NO, PROJECT TITLE (BGY.) CALCULATED & AMOUNT AMOUNT CONTRACT PRICE
RESPONSIVE BID
Proposed
21 Upgrading of E.L ,
Service Entrance at | Payatas | Villacorte 1.013,506.58 1.013,506.59 1,013,506.58
Q0038 ;
Payatas B Annex Construction
Elementary School
Proposed |
1. Upgrading of E. W.S. Cerdon
Service Entrance at | Rodrigue | Iron Works & 1,656,977.36 1,656,977.36 1,656,977.36
00040 . -
Carlos P. Garcia z | Construction
High School
Proposed
21- Rehabilitation of Tmr
Eleclrical Systemn at | Lourdes | Construction 2,547 937.69 2,647 937 68 2,547 937 68
00042 ;
Demetrio Tuazon Opc
Elementary School
Proposed ]
59 Rehabilitation of Tmr
00043 Old Barangay Hall Libis Construction 3,275,818.02 3,276,672.85 3,275,818.02
at Barangay Libis Opc
{Phase 2)
Proposed
91. Construction of Del TR '
S
00044 FEEES&;:}SE" E . Biilldais, [ic 3,293,793.47 3,293,793.47 3,293,793.47
Elementary School




CONTRACTOR

at Batangas Street

PROJECT LOCATION WITH LOWEST g
NO. PROJECT TITLE (BGY.) CALCULATED & AT i EEErf%'ﬂ'.’:'?”pﬁfEE
RESPONSIVE BID
Proposed
21- | Rehabilitation of PR } iy
00045 | Electrical System at Fairview | lron Waorks & 3,308,925.15 3,299,516 49 3,299,516.49
Police Station 5 Construction
Proposed
21. Construction of Sto. Sto ———
00046 Eﬁrrg?fenﬂhﬂliirldtli;g | Domingo | Construction 120,989,997 77 | 120,990,035.02 | 120,989 997.77
(Phase 1)
Proposed
Construction of 5 E_rudent d
21- Seven (7) Storey an =mon
00047 | Academic Building Bartolom | Square 167,157,363.02 | 167,145 978.03 | 167,145,978.03
at QCU Main e Construction
Campus (Phase 2) i
Proposed -
29 Rehabilitation Tg Surcon
(Surface Obrera : 1,389,091 .43 1,375,757.32 1,375,757.32
00048 Improvement) of Builders, Inc.
Makabayan Street
Proposed
1. Rehabilitation Tg Surcon
{Surface Obrero . 1,470,652.26 1,465,639.75 1,465 639.75
00049 improvement) of Builders, Inc.
Parkway Street
Proposed
21. Rehabilitation Tg Surcon
(Surface Obrero : 1,764 98543 1,758,609 40 1,759,609.40 .
00050 Improvement) of Builders, Inc.
Rolling Road
Proposed
21. Rehabilitation . 4 Doublers
00051 (Surface Finyahan | Trading & 2,565,680.44 2,565 689 44 2,565,689 .44
Improvement) of Contractor
Mabilis Street
Proposed
21- Rehabilitation 4 Doublars
0005 (Surface Damar Trading & 3,050,918.06 3,050,918.08 3,050,918.06
Improvement) of | Contractor
Dasmarifias Street
Proposed
Rehabilitation of Tudliar
21- Road and Drainage | Nagkaisa ;
00053 | at llang-llang o e ?qa?m Construction | 4,196,110.84 | 4,196112.18 | 4,196,110.84
(St Andrew Carp.
Subdivision)
Proposed
Rehabilitation T. J. Velasco
21- Masamb :
00054 (Surface ong Construction 5,745,808.97 5,606,930.53 5,606,930.53 .
Improvement) of And Supply
Corumi Street
Proposed
21- Rehabilitation of Alici Mkm
00055 | Road and Drainage icia Marketing 6,637,628.91 6,637,630.82 6,637,628.91







